Received: 07/25/2003

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/08/2003

Addendum Type: PRICE LIST

Addendum Number: 1

PSC NO: 3 TELEPHONE

ALLTEL New York, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 8/8/03

SECTION 3 - INDIVIDUAL, PARTY AND PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE SERVICE

ENHANCED CENTREX

The following are the current Enhanced Custom Calling Service rates associated with Enhanced Centrex for ALLTEL New York, Inc.:

Each Service, per line equipped.

	Minimum	Maximum	Current
	Monthly Rate (2-25 Lines)		
Call Return	\$3.75	\$10.00	\$4.50
Repeat Dialing	3.50	10.00	4.50
Call ID	2.75	12.00	6.00
	Per Successful Activation		
Call Trace	\$2.50	\$7.00	\$4.50
	Rate Stability Option – Monthly Rate		
Call Return			
1-75 Lines	\$3.75	\$10.00	\$3.95
76-200 Lines	3.75	10.00	3.90
Over 200 Lines	3.75	10.00	3.85
Repeat Dialing			
1-75 Lines	\$3.50	\$10.00	\$3.75
76-200 Lines	3.50	10.00	3.65
Over 200 Lines	3.50	10.00	3.55
Call ID			
1-75 Lines	\$2.75	\$12.00	\$5.00
76-200 Lines	2.75	12.00	4.00
Over 200 Lines	2.75	12.00	3.00
	Rate Stability Option-Per Successful Activation		
Call Trace			
1-75 Lines	\$2.50	\$ 7.00	\$4.00
76-200 Lines	2.50	7.00	3.50
Over 200 Lines	2.50	7.00	3.00

Issued by: Vice President, State Government Affairs, Little Rock, Arkansa